
 

 

Page 1 of 2 Branches/IGA - 0117 

International General Assembly 

Representatives 

UK contact information 

Name Branch Email 

Adam Course Mid Western adam.course@avonfire.gov.uk  

Stewart Nicholson Yorkshire & Humberside snicholson@syfire.gov.uk 

Andy Stapleton Eastern astapleton@lineone.net 

Ashley Theakstone East Midlands ashleyt68@outlook.com  

Bill Gough Midlands bill.gough3@btinternet.com  

Simon Hewitt Norfolk & Suffolk simon@schfiresafety.co.uk 

Chris Bilby North East Midlands nemidsife@gmail.com   

James Mann Scotland secretary@ife-scotland.org 

Justin Sharp South Western jsharp@fire.cornwall.gov.uk  

Michael Quy London michael.quy@btinternet.com  

Philip Martin Northern Ireland philip.martin@nifrs.org  

Richard Fowler South Eastern richard.fowler@esfrs.org  

Rob Macdougall Thames Valley rob.macdougall@oxfordshire.gov.uk  

Rob Pritchard Merseyside & North Western robpritchard@merseyfire.gov.uk  

Simon Hawkes Mid & West Wales garepifemaww@gmail.com  

Tony Lawson South Wales ifesouthwales@aol.com  
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Overseas contact information 

Name Branch Email 

Jeremy Fewtrell Australia jeremy.fewtrell@gmail.com  

William Stewart Canada president@ife.ca 

Dominic Cheung Hong Kong dominicyccheung@gmail.com  

 Iceland  

 India Eastern  

Devendra Gill India Northern devnib01@rediffmail.com  

Rajesh Sharma India Southern sharmarc_dfs@yahoo.co.in 

 India South West  

 India West  

Hao-giang Tay Malaysia haogiang@gmail.com  

Louis Pallen Mauritius cypallen@intnet.mu 

 Netherlands  

Trent Fearnley New Zealand president@ife.org.nz 

 Oman  

Paul L’estrange Republic of Ireland paul.lestrange@wexfordcoco.ie 

Azmi bin Adam Singapore azmia4763@yahoo.com  

Sri Nissanka Sri Lanka kolitha.srinissanka@gmail.com 

Andrew Grieg South Africa agreig@ife.org.za 

Joan Hospedales Trinidad & Tobago johosp5992@live.com  

Peter Stephenson UAE peter.stephenson@burohappold.com 

Bruce Varner USA bruce@bhvarner.com 

 Zambia  

 Zimbabwe   
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